Greenwood Avenue, Washington Avenue, Harrison Avenue and Wilson Avenue Utility and Street Improvements

Budget Amount: \$2,400,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the concrete project in the amount of \$2,100,507.14.

Bid Opening: 02/02/2024 11:00 AM CST

ыа орс	illig. U	2/02/2024 11:00 AM CS1			Advance Co	nstruction Inc.	Musson	Bros. Inc.	7ia	nego	Lal onde Co	ntractors, Inc.	UPI Const	ruction LLC	State Cont	tractors Inc
Line	Item				Advance oc	ioti dotion mo.	Musson	Droo. mo.	g.	lege	LuLonde Go	ittruotoro, mo.	OT T CONST	dollon EEG	Ctute Com	i dotoro inic
Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base B						\$2,100,507.14		\$2,256,948.44		\$2,296,188.14		\$2,299,031.00		\$2,465,103.00		\$2,499,003.24
1	_	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$41,000,00	\$41,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$165,588.50	\$165,588.50	\$50,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$60,461,00	\$60,461.00
2		DETOUR ROUTE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$782.00	\$782.00
	1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN -		<u> </u>	ψ2,000.00	ψ2,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	φ. σ2.σσ	ψ. o2.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψ. σ2.σσ	ψ. 02.00
		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE														
3	1014	MESSAGE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,867.00	\$1,867.00	\$5.000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,867.00	\$1,867.00
4		EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$13.80	\$276.00	\$13.80	\$276.00	\$13.80	\$276.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
5		INLET PROTECTION	EACH	23	\$145.00	\$3,335.00	\$145.00	\$3,335.00	\$145.00	\$3,335.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00
6		CLEARING	INCH DIA	398	\$28.70	\$11,422.60	\$45.00	\$17,910.00	\$28.70	\$11,422.60	\$31.00	\$12,338.00	\$30.00	\$11,940.00	\$28.70	\$11,422.60
7		GRUBBING	INCH DIA	398	\$16.98	\$6,758.04	\$15.00	\$5,970.00	\$16.98	\$6,758.04	\$5.00	\$1,990.00	\$18.00	\$7,164.00	\$16.68	\$6,638.64
	0012	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND			ψ10.00	φο,,, σσ.σ.,	ψ.ο.σσ	φο,οιοισσ	ψ.υ.υυ	ψο, ι σσ.σ ι	ψ0.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ.ο.σσ	ψ1,101.00	ψ.υ.υυ	ψο,οσσ.σ.
8	3300	GUTTER	LF	2900	\$5.00	\$14,500.00	\$6.50	\$18,850.00	\$6.00	\$17,400.00	\$5.80	\$16,820.00	\$4.10	\$11,890.00	\$4.00	\$11,600.00
	0000	0011211		2000	ψ0.00	ψ11,000.00	ψ0.00	ψ.ιο,οοσ.σσ	ψ0.00	ψ11,100.00	ψ0.00	ψ10,020.00	ψσ	ψ11,000.00	ψ1.00	ψ11,000.00
9	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	25100	\$1.00	\$25,100,00	\$2.00	\$50,200.00	\$1.00	\$25,100.00	\$1.65	\$41,415.00	\$1.60	\$40,160.00	\$1.50	\$37,650.00
	0001	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT	- U.	20.00	ψ1.00	Ψ20,100.00	Ψ2.00	ψου,Σου.σο	V1.00	φ20,100.00	ψ1.00	ψ11,110.00	ψ1.00	ψ10,100.00	ψ1.00	ψοι ,σσσ.σσ
10	3500	LIMITS	1F	400	\$2.50	\$1,000,00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$2,000,00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
	0000	LIMITO		700	Ψ2.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψ0.00	Ψ2,000.00	ΨΖ.20	ψ000.00	ψ0.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψ0.00	ψ1,200.00
11	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	7500	\$8.00	\$60.000.00	\$12.50	\$93,750.00	\$10.17	\$76,275.00	\$5.20	\$39.000.00	\$12.40	\$93,000.00	\$12.00	\$90,000.00
12		REMOVE GUARD RAIL	LF	65	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$3.12	\$202.80	\$103.00	\$6,695.00	\$3.12	\$202.80
	0000	SHAPING AND GRADING TO			Ų 12.00	ψ1 00.00	ψ12.00	ψ, σσ.σσ	ψ.2.00	ψ. σσ.σσ	\$0.12	Ψ202.00	ψ.00.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψ0.12	ψ202.00
13	4010	SUBGRADE	LF	2510	\$12.00	\$30,120.00	\$28.00	\$70,280.00	\$21.50	\$53,965.00	\$40.00	\$100,400.00	\$47.00	\$117,970.00	\$45.00	\$112,950.00
	1010	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE		2010	Ų 12.00	ψου, 120.00	Ψ20.00	ψ. σ,Σσσ.σσ	Ψ21.00	φου,σου.σο	ψ10.00	ψ100,100.00	ψ17.00	ψ111,010.00	ψ.ιο.οο	ψ112,000.00
14	4016	BX1100	SY	1000	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.40	\$3,400.00	\$0.90	\$900.00
					Ţ	Ç 1,000.00	¥	4=,000.00	7	7 1,000100	7	7=,000.00	*****	70,100.00	70.00	7000.00
		1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE														
15	4020	BASE COURSE	TON	5500	\$14.50	\$79.750.00	\$12.50	\$68,750.00	\$21.11	\$116,105.00	\$18.90	\$103,950.00	\$27.00	\$148,500.00	\$26.00	\$143,000.00
		3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE			¥11.00	4 · 0 , · 0 · 0 · 0	*	4001.0000	*=	¥ ,	7.0.00	4 100,000100	7=1100	* ,	7-0.00	***************************************
		BASE COURSE (INCLUDES														
16	4031	EBS)	TON	2000	\$23.25	\$46.500.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000,00	\$36.00	\$72,000,00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$15.50	\$31.000.00
17	4990	TRENCH PREPARATION	LF	650	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.30	\$6,045.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.24	\$7,956.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$7.59	\$4,933.50
18		INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	8	\$560.00	\$4,480,00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
		SANITARY SEWER SPOT				, ,		, ,		, ,	,	, , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , ,
19	5075	REPAIR	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL														
20	5076	SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$2.860.00	\$2.860.00	\$2.860.00	\$2.860.00	\$2.860.00	\$2,860.00	\$3.660.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
		SANITARY LATERAL														
21	5080	REINSTATEMENT	EACH	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
		8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER														
22	5108	PIPE	LF	400	\$147.00	\$58,800.00	\$188.00	\$75,200.00	\$188.00	\$75,200.00	\$188.00	\$75,200.00	\$176.00	\$70,400.00	\$176.00	\$70,400.00
		6 INCH SANITARY SEWER														
		LATERAL REPLACEMENT														
23	5157	(OPEN CUT)	LF	1025	\$139.00	\$142,475.00	\$152.00	\$155,800.00	\$152.00	\$155,800.00	\$152.00	\$155,800.00	\$171.00	\$175,275.00	\$171.00	\$175,275.00
		8 INCH CIPP SANITARY														
24	5308	SEWER PIPE	LF	615	\$41.00	\$25,215.00	\$41.00	\$25,215.00	\$41.00	\$25,215.00	\$41.00	\$25,215.00	\$43.00	\$26,445.00	\$41.00	\$25,215.00
		SANITARY LATERAL LINING														
25	5352	ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	6	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,320.00	\$13,920.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
1		SANITARY LATERAL LINING														
		CLEANING AND PRE-LINING														
26	5360	VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
		SANITARY LATERAL LINING														
		(CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF														
27	5362	SEWER MAIN	EACH	6	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,360.00	\$32,160.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00
		SANITARY LATERAL LINING														
1	l	(CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH														
28	5364	OVER 25 FT.	LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$12.14	\$910.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
1	l	48 INCH DIA SANITARY														
29	5401	MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$4,371.00	\$8,742.00	\$6,330.00	\$12,660.00	\$6,330.00	\$12,660.00	\$6,330.00	\$12,660.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00
1		REHABILITATE SANITARY														
	F	MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS	F		#4 222 27	04.000.00	***	***	04 000 0-	04.000.00	04 000 0	04.000.00	04.050.05	04.0=0.0=	04.000.00	04.000.00
30	5410	LINER	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.98	\$32.94	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00

					Advance Cor	nstruction Inc.	Musson	Bros. Inc.	Zigi	Zignego LaLonde Contractors, Inc.			UPI Construction LLC		State Contractors Inc	
Line Item	Item Code	Itam Deceriation	UofM	Quantitu	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Eutonoion	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
item	Code	Item Description REHABILITATE STORM	UOTIVI	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS		_												
31	5415	LINER SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH /	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,445.00	\$2,890.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
		INVERT / TROUGH WORK -														
32	5420	MINOR	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$607.00	\$1,214.00	\$607.00	\$1,214.00
		STORM MANHOLE BENCH /														
33	5423	INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$1.500.00	\$1.500.00	\$2.250.00	\$2.250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.250.00	\$607.00	\$607.00	\$607.00	\$607.00
- 33	3423	SANITARY MANHOLE	LACIT	'	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	φ2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	φ007.00	\$007.00	\$007.00	φουτ.υυ
		CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER														
34	5432	REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,640.00	\$15,840.00	\$2,640.00	\$15,840.00	\$2,640.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,180.00	\$7,080.00	\$1,180.00	\$7,080.00
35 36		48 INCH DIA STORM INLET 2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	6	\$3,065.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,130.00 \$18.000.00	\$2,810.00 \$2,040.00	\$5,620.00 \$12,240.00	\$2,810.00 \$2.040.00	\$5,620.00 \$12,240.00	\$2,810.00 \$2.040.00	\$5,620.00 \$12.240.00	\$3,975.00 \$3,500.00	\$7,950.00 \$21,000.00	\$3,975.00 \$3,500.00	\$7,950.00 \$21,000.00
30	3403	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER	LACII	- 0	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$12,240.00	\$2,040.00	\$12,240.00	φ2,040.00	\$12,240.00	φ3,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$21,000.00
37	5542	PIPE	LF	150	\$107.00	\$16,050.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$178.00	\$26,700.00	\$178.00	\$26,700.00
38	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
		STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER														
39	5695	REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$1.070.00	\$2,140.00
40		CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$490.00
		SANITARY SEWER CLEANING								4						
41	5951	AND TELEVISING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	530	\$3.10	\$1,643.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$3.10	\$1,643.00	\$3.10	\$1,643.00	\$3.20	\$1,696.00	\$3.10	\$1,643.00
42	5952	TELEVISING	EACH	50	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
		STORM SEWER CLEANING			,	T	7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	7 ,	,	* , = = = = =	,	7 , ,	7=	7 ,
43	5955	AND TELEVISING	LF	1150	\$5.25	\$6,037.50	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$5.25	\$6,037.50	\$5.25	\$6,037.50	\$5.40	\$6,210.00	\$5.25	\$6,037.50
44 45		EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT TYPE A SLURRY	EA CY	25 50	\$23.00 \$100.00	\$575.00 \$5.000.00	\$50.00 \$199.00	\$1,250.00 \$9.950.00	\$100.00 \$199.00	\$2,500.00 \$9.950.00	\$15.00 \$199.00	\$375.00 \$9,950.00	\$26.00 \$82.00	\$650.00 \$4,100.00	\$25.00 \$82.00	\$625.00 \$4,100.00
45	0300	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CT	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$199.00	\$9,930.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$62.00	\$4,100.00	\$02.00	\$4,100.00
46	7001	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
		8-INCH CONCRETE														
47	7008	PAVEMENT	SY	7500	\$53.50	\$401,250.00	\$53.50	\$401,250.00	\$60.00	\$450,000.00	\$57.50	\$431,250.00	\$55.00	\$412,500.00	\$60.12	\$450,900.00
48	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4400	\$23.00	\$101,200.00	\$22.00	\$96,800.00	\$23.00	\$101,200.00	\$25.00	\$110,000.00	\$23.00	\$101,200.00	\$33.33	\$146,652.00
		8-INCH CONCRETE			Ψ20.00	Ψ101,200.00	Ψ22.00	φου,σου.σο	Ψ20.00	ψ101,200.00	Ψ20.00	ψ110,000.00	Ψ20.00	ψ101,200.00	\$00.00	ψ110,002.00
49	7208	PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	50	\$53.50	\$2,675.00	\$53.50	\$2,675.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$53.50	\$2,675.00
50	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	280	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$48.00	\$13,440.00	\$39.50	\$11,060.00	\$72.00	\$20,160.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00
51	_	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	200	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.75	\$8,150.00	\$72.00	\$14.400.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
						, ,	7	*,		Ŧ.,	7	40,			7	
52	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20000	\$7.25	\$145,000.00	\$7.25	\$145,000.00	\$7.00	\$140,000.00	\$6.20	\$124,000.00	\$7.50	\$150,000.00	\$7.25	\$145,000.00
53	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	3300	\$8.25	\$27,225.00	\$8.25	\$27,225.00	\$7.75	\$25,575.00	\$8.25	\$27,225.00	\$8.50	\$28,050.00	\$8.25	\$27,225.00
- 55	7300	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	31	3300	φ0.23	\$21,225.00	φ0.23	φ21,223.00	\$1.13	φ25,575.00	φ0.23	φ21,223.00	φ0.30	\$20,030.00	φ0.23	φ21,223.00
54	7307	& DRIVE	SF	1800	\$8.25	\$14,850.00	\$8.25	\$14,850.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$8.75	\$15,750.00	\$8.50	\$15,300.00	\$8.25	\$14,850.00
	=000	30" TYPE TBT CONCRETE		400	***	***	***	****	405.00	***	***	*** *** ***	***	*** ***	***	*** ***
55	7990	CURB & GUTTER MILL EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	400	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
56	8012	ROADWAY - 2"	SY	1400	\$8.75	\$12.250.00	\$8.75	\$12,250.00	\$6.43	\$9.002.00	\$6.43	\$9,002.00	\$6.70	\$9.380.00	\$6.43	\$9,002.00
					7	T	,	, ,		70,000	7	**,***		70,000	7	¥-,
		FOUNDATION PREPARATION	01/		A	40.450	A	40.450	* 0			4704		****		40.400.55
57	8020	OF MILLED PAVEMENT HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY	SY	1400	\$1.75	\$2,450.00	\$1.75	\$2,450.00	\$0.56	\$784.00	\$0.56	\$784.00	\$0.60	\$840.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00
58	8050	PATCHING	SY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$58.65	\$5,865.00	\$59.96	\$5,996.00	\$59.96	\$5,996.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
59		HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	100	\$95.60	\$9,560.00	\$95.60	\$9,560.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
	0.405	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-				***		***	***	****	***	407.000	***	****		404.000
60	8103	28 S HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-	TON	300	\$141.40	\$42,420.00	\$141.40	\$42,420.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$116.00	\$34,800.00
61	8105	28 S	TON	300	\$121.80	\$36,540.00	\$121.80	\$36,540.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$102.00	\$30,600.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
		HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE														
62	8310	4 LT 58-28 S	TON	100	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$136.00	\$13,600.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
63	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE. 4-INCH	LF	1600	\$2.00	\$3.200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200,00	\$5.40	\$8,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
სა	12201	LIIVL, 4-IIVOI I	LF	1000	φ∠.∪U	φυ,∠∪∪.∪∪	φ∠.00	φυ,∠υυ.υυ	φ∠.00	φυ,∠υυ.υυ	φ∠.∪U	φυ,∠υυ.υυ	ა ე.40	φυ,040.00	φ∠.00	φ3,200.00

					Advance Construction Inc. Musson			Bros. Inc.	Zigı	nego	LaLonde Cor	ntractors, Inc.	UPI Construction LLC		State Contractors Inc	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
itein	Code	item Description	COIN	Quantity	Offic Price	Extension	Offic Price	EXTENSION	Ollit Frice	Extension	Offic Price	Extension	Office Frice	Extension	Oliit Frice	Extension
64	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	2500	\$2.00	\$5.000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.40	\$13,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
04	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,	LI	2300	φ2.00	\$3,000.00	φ2.00	\$3,000.00	φ2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	φυ.40	\$13,300.00	φ2.00	\$5,000.00
65	12203	LINE, 6-INCH	LF	800	\$18.50	\$14,800.00	\$18.50	\$14,800.00	\$18.50	\$14,800.00	\$18.50	\$14,800.00	\$8.50	\$6,800.00	\$18.50	\$14,800.00
66	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	280	\$3.25	\$910.00	\$3.25	\$910.00	\$3.25	\$910.00	\$3.25	\$910.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.25	\$910.00
0.7	40000	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,		400	\$10.50	40.040.00	440.50	40.040.00	440.50	******	440.50	******	***	*******	440.50	******
67	12206	LINE, 18-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,	LF	120	\$19.50	\$2,340.00	\$19.50	\$2,340.00	\$19.50	\$2,340.00	\$19.50	\$2,340.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$19.50	\$2,340.00
68	12212	ARROW	EACH	2	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$232.00	\$464.00	\$335.00	\$670.00
69	12215	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD	EACH	2	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
- 00	122.0	PAVEMENT MARKING	2,1011		+	ψ. σσ.σσ	φοσο.σσ	ψ1 00.00	φοσο.σσ	Ų1 00.00	φσσσ.σσ	ψ100.00	ψοσο.σσ	ψο. σ.σσ	φοσο.σσ	ψ1 00.00
70	12302	GROOVED EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE. 4-INCH	LF	680	\$5.50	\$3.740.00	\$5.50	\$3.740.00	\$5.50	\$3.740.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00	\$9.30	\$6.324.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00
70	12302	PAVEMENT MARKING	LI	000	φ5.50	\$3,740.00	φ3.30	\$3,740.00	φ5.50	\$5,740.00	\$3.30	\$3,740.00	φ9.50	\$0,324.00	φ5.50	\$3,740.00
71	12304	GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 8- INCH	LF	150	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$17.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00
/ 1	12304	PAVEMENT MARKING	LI	130	φ1.50	\$1,125.00	φ1.50	\$1,123.00	φ1.50	φ1,123.00	\$1.50	\$1,123.00	φ17.50	φ2,023.00	φ1.50	φ1,123.00
72	12306	GROOVED EPOXY, LINE, 18- INCH	LF	25	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$26.00	6 050.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$26.00	#CF0.00
12	12306	PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	25	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$650.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$650.00
73	12512	GROOVED EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
74	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
75		REMOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$21.00	\$63.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
		TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40 SEED &														
76	14003	EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$9.80	\$980.00	\$9.80	\$980.00	\$9.80	\$980.00	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.10	\$10.00
77		TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	3000	\$7.85	\$23,550.00	\$7.85	\$23,550.00	\$7.85	\$23,550.00	\$10.46	\$31,380.00	\$8.10	\$24,300.00	\$10.46	\$31,380.00
78 79		GUARDRAIL TYPE 2 END TREATMENT	LF EACH	65 2	\$100.00 \$2,560.00	\$6,500.00 \$5.120.00	\$100.00 \$2.560.00	\$6,500.00 \$5,120.00	\$100.00 \$2.560.00	\$6,500.00 \$5,120.00	\$38.00 \$2.500.00	\$2,470.00 \$5,000.00	\$103.00 \$2.640.00	\$6,695.00 \$5,280.00	\$38.00 \$2.500.00	\$2,470.00 \$5,000.00
	1.000	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN.	2,1011		Ψ2,000.00	40,120.00	ψ2,000.00	ψ0,120.00	ψ2,000.00	ψο, 120.00	ψ2,000.00	ψο,οσσ.σσ	ψ2,010.00	ψο,Σου.ου	ψ2,000.00	ψο,οσσ.σσ
80	15001	FT. OF 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	2000	\$139.00	\$278,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	\$158.00	\$316,000.00	\$158.00	\$316,000.00
- 60	13001	ANDTITINGS	LI	2000	\$139.00	\$270,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	φ120.00	\$240,000.00	φ130.00	\$310,000.00	\$130.00	\$310,000.00
0.4	45000	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH	EACH		#0.404.00	\$2.461.00	* 4.400.00	04 400 00	** 400 00	\$4.180.00	0.4.400.00	04 400 00	#0.500.00	#0 F00 00	#0 F00 00	#0 F00 00
81	15002	GATE VALVES AND BOXES FURNISH AND INSTALL	EACH	1	\$2,461.00	\$2,461.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00
82	15003	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$8,299.00	\$16,598.00	\$9,480.00	\$18,960.00	\$9,480.00	\$18,960.00	\$9,480.00	\$18,960.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
83	15004	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
		CONNECT 1" SERVICE														
84	15005	LATERAL (SL2) CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE	EACH	4	\$2,410.00	\$9,640.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$2,980.00	\$11,920.00	\$2,980.00	\$11,920.00
85	15006	LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,640.00	\$14,760.00	\$3,080.00	\$27,720.00	\$3,080.00	\$27,720.00
86	15007	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$2,925.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$23,400.00
00	13007	CONNECT 1" SERVICE	EACH	0	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,590.00	\$12,720.00	\$2,925.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$23,400.00
87	15008	LATERAL (SL5)	EACH	18	\$3,419.00	\$61,542.00	\$2,870.00	\$51,660.00	\$2,870.00	\$51,660.00	\$2,870.00	\$51,660.00	\$4,665.00	\$83,970.00	\$4,665.00	\$83,970.00
88	15009	CONNECT 1-1/2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6)	EACH	1	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
		CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE														
89	15010	LATERAL (SL7) ABANDON EXISTING	EACH	3	\$3,419.00	\$10,257.00	\$2,930.00	\$8,790.00	\$2,930.00	\$8,790.00	\$2,930.00	\$8,790.00	\$4,730.00	\$14,190.00	\$4,730.00	\$14,190.00
90	15011	HYDRANTS	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00
91	15012	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
91	10012	ADJUST EXISTING WATER	LO		φ∠,∪∪∪.∪0	φ∠,∪∪∪.∪∪	φ10,000.00	φ10,000.00	φ∠,U∠U.UU	φ∠,∪∠∪.∪∪	φ∠,0∠0.00	φ∠,0∠0.00	φ∠,3∪∪.∪U	φ∠,300.00	φ∠,300.00	φ∠,300.00
92	15013	VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
93	15014	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$958.00	\$2,874.00	\$958.00	\$2,874.00	\$958.00	\$2,874.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00
Fixed						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
94 95	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY	0	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$1,000.00) (\$1,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00
90	10002	I LULUTNIAN FENALTIES	DAT	U	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υψ	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υ0	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υψ	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υ0	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υ0	(φ1,000.00)	φυ.υυ